FORM PTO-1619A Expires 08/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 05-18-2000



101360466

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

JUS. P.

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(iest)						
Submission Type   Conveyance Type						
X New		X Assignment	Security Agreement			
Resubmission Document ID#	(Non-Recordation)	License	Change of Name			
Correction of Reel # Corrective Do	Frame #	Merger (For Use	U.S. Government ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)			
Reel#	Frame #	Dep:	artmental File Secret File	•		
Conveying Party(ies) X Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date						
Name (line 1) Wi	mp, Thomas A.			th Day Year 28/00		
Name (line 2)				Date		
Second Party	.111		Mor	ecution Date oth Day Year		
	Allister, Kenneth L.			28/00		
Name (line 2)			09	1563171		
Receiving Party	!	Ma	rk if additional names of receiving partie	s attached		
Name (line 1) Le	e Masonry, L.L.C.		is an a	ment to be recorded ssignment and the		
Name (line 2) A	States, an appointment					
Address (line 1) 31	5 Dishman Lane		repres (Desig	omestic entative is attached. nation must be a		
Address (line 2)			i i	te document from ment.)		
Address (line 3) Bo	wling Green City	Kentucky, USA State/Country	42101 Zip Çode			
Domestic Representative Name and Address  Enter for the first Receiving Party only.						
Name						
Address (line 1)				. •		
Address (line 2)		i				
Address (line 3)		/				
Address (line 4)						
17/2000 JSHABAZZ 00000067 09563171 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY						
FC:581	40.00 @P					
	/					

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer. Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 GMB 0651-0027

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Conveying Pa	inark it backtonal frames of conveying parties attac	hed
Enter additional Co	onveying Parties	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) D	ice, Derek W.	4/28/00
Name (line 2)		9
(Maille (line 2)	50 S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S	Execution Date
		Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Ke	ees, David B.	<b>6</b> 4/28/00
Name (line 2)		
•		Execution Date  Month Day Year
Name (line 1)		
Name (line 2)		
Receiving Par	ty(ies) Mark if additional names of receiving	parties attached
Enter additional R	eceiving Party(ies)	
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
		receiving party is not
Name (line 2)		domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)		of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation
		must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City State/Country	Zip Code
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United
		States, an appointment of a domestic representative is
Address (line 1)		attached. (Designation must
Address (line 2)		be a separate document from Assignment.)
Addiess (imez)		
Address (line 3)		***
Application N	umber(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers atta	Zip Code
	Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for	
	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	Number(s)
	7	

FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Corresponde	nt Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	r 270-782-8160
Name [	Laura M. Hagan		
Address (line 1)	KERRICK, GRISE & STIV	ERS	
Address (line 2)	1025 State Street		
Address (line 3)	P.O. Box 9547	L. 35	
Address (line 4)	Bowling Green, KY 42	102-9547	
Pages	Enter the total number of pa including any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance doc	ument # \$
Application N	lumber(s) or Patent Nur	nber(s) Mark	if additional numbers attached
	· ·	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbe	• • •
Pate	nt Application Number(s)	Pate	ent Number(s)
	7		
	named executing inventor.	ent Application, enter the date the patent applic	ation was Month Day Year 4/28/00
Patent Coope	eration Treaty (PCT)		
•	PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT
	if a U.S. Application Numbe	r pct Pct	PCT
···	ot been assigned.		
Number of Pr	operties Enter the to	tal number of properties involved.	# 1
Fee Amount	Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
Method o Deposit A	f Payment: Encl	osed X Deposit Account	
	ayment by deposit account or if add	litional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	#
	1	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No
Statement an	d Signature	ï	
To the b	est of my knowledge and be	elief, the foregoing information is tru	e and correct and any
attached	d copy is a true copy of the c	original document. Charges to depo	
indicate	d herein.	$(\mathcal{O}_{\mathcal{O}}}}}}}}}}$	
Laura M.	Hagan	Jana Magan	5-2-00
	of Person Signing	Signature //	Date

Whereas, I, Tom Wimp ("INVENTOR"), of Bowling Green, County of Warren, Kentucky,

have invented certain improvements in an Abrasive Resistant Open Cell Articulated Seabed Mat

("Invention") and have executed an application for United States Letters Patent entitled "Abrasive

Resistant Open Cell Articulated Seabed Mat" filed herewith ("Application"), and

Whereas, Lee Masonry ("ASSIGNEE") of Bowling Green, Kentucky, a Kentucky limited

liability company whose post office address is 315 Dishman Lane, Bowling Green, KY 42101 desires

to acquire for itself, its assigns and successors, my entire right, title and interest in said Application

and in said Invention, and in any United States or foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and

interest in said Application and in said Invention disclosed therein for the United States of America

and all countries foreign thereto, including rights of priority under the International Convention of

Paris (1883) as amended and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all patent

applications, patents, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, and reissues based thereon

which may be filed or granted therefor in the United States or any foreign country.

I also agree that said ASSIGNEE may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said Invention, and

I agree to cooperate with said ASSIGNEE and to execute without additional consideration any

Page 1 of 2

additional documents as deemed necessary by said ASSIGNEE to apply for or maintain patents or other legal protection for said Invention in any country of the world.

I hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent granted upon said Invention set forth in said Application to said ASSIGNEE.

Executed this the 28 day of APRIL, 2000, at Bowling Green, Kentucky.

Tom Wimp

STATE OF KENTUCKY

ss:

COUNTY OF WARREN

Before me personally appeared Tom Wimp, and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this  $28^{-4}$  day of APQ - APQ

My Commission expires: June 16, 2002

Notary Public

Whereas, I, Ken McAllister ("INVENTOR"), of Bowling Green, County of Warren,

Kentucky, have invented certain improvements in an Abrasive Resistant Open Cell Articulated Seabed

Mat ("Invention") and have executed an application for United States Letters Patent entitled

"Abrasive Resistant Open Cell Articulated Seabed Mat" filed herewith ("Application"); and

Whereas, Lee Masonry ("ASSIGNEE") of Bowling Green, Kentucky, a Kentucky limited

liability company whose post office address is 315 Dishman Lane, Bowling Green, KY 42101 desires

to acquire for itself, its assigns and successors, my entire right, title and interest in said Application

and in said Invention, and in any United States or foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and

interest in said Application and in said Invention disclosed therein for the United States of America

and all countries foreign thereto, including rights of priority under the International Convention of

Paris (1883) as amended and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all patent

applications, patents, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, and reissues based thereon

which may be filed or granted therefor in the United States or any foreign country.

I also agree that said ASSIGNEE may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said Invention, and

I agree to cooperate with said ASSIGNEE and to execute without additional consideration any

Page 1 of 2

additional documents as deemed necessary by said ASSIGNEE to apply for or maintain patents or other legal protection for said Invention in any country of the world.

I hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent granted upon said Invention set forth in said Application to said ASSIGNEE.

Executed this the 28 day of 2000, at Bowling Green, Kentucky

Ken McAllister

STATE OF KENTUCKY )

COUNTY OF WARREN )

Before me personally appeared Ken McAllister, and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this  $28^{TH}$  day of Aequ, 2000.

My Commission expires: June 16, 2002

Notary Public

Whereas, I, David Kees ("INVENTOR"), of Bowling Green, County of Warren, Kentucky,

have invented certain improvements in an Abrasive Resistant Open Cell Articulated Seabed Mat

("Invention") and have executed an application for United States Letters Patent entitled "Abrasive

Resistant Open Cell Articulated Seabed Mat" filed herewith ("Application"); and

Whereas, Lee Masonry ("ASSIGNEE") of Bowling Green, Kentucky, a Kentucky limited

liability company whose post office address is 315 Dishman Lane, Bowling Green, KY 42101 desires

to acquire for itself, its assigns and successors, my entire right, title and interest in said Application

and in said Invention, and in any United States or foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and

interest in said Application and in said Invention disclosed therein for the United States of America

and all countries foreign thereto, including rights of priority under the International Convention of

Paris (1883) as amended and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all patent

applications, patents, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, and reissues based thereon

which may be filed or granted therefor in the United States or any foreign country.

I also agree that said ASSIGNEE may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said Invention, and

I agree to cooperate with said ASSIGNEE and to execute without additional consideration any

Page 1 of 2

REEL: 010786 FRAME: 0583

additional documents as deemed necessary by said ASSIGNEE to apply for or maintain patents or other legal protection for said Invention in any country of the world.

I hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent granted upon said Invention set forth in said Application to said ASSIGNEE.

Executed this the Z8 day of APDIL, 2000, at Bowling Green, Kentucky.

David Kees

STATE OF KENTUCKY

) ss:

COUNTY OF WARREN

Before me personally appeared David Kees, and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 25th day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2000.

My Commission expires: June 16, 2002

Notary Public

Whereas, I, Derek Dice ("INVENTOR"), of Bowling Green, County of Warren, Kentucky,

have invented certain improvements in an Abrasive Resistant Open Cell Articulated Seabed Mat

("Invention") and have executed an application for United States Letters Patent entitled "Abrasive

Resistant Open Cell Seabed Mat" filed herewith ("Application"); and

Whereas, Lee Masonry ("ASSIGNEE") of Bowling Green, Kentucky, a Kentucky limited

liability company whose post office address is 315 Dishman Lane, Bowling Green, KY 42101 desires

to acquire for itself, its assigns and successors, my entire right, title and interest in said Application

and in said Invention, and in any United States or foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and

interest in said Application and in said Invention disclosed therein for the United States of America

and all countries foreign thereto, including rights of priority under the International Convention of

Paris (1883) as amended and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all patent

applications, patents, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, and reissues based thereon

which may be filed or granted therefor in the United States or any foreign country.

I also agree that said ASSIGNEE may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said Invention, and

I agree to cooperate with said ASSIGNEE and to execute without additional consideration any

Page 1 of 2

PATENT

REEL: 010786 FRAME: 0585

additional documents as deemed necessary by said ASSIGNEE to apply for or maintain patents or other legal protection for said Invention in any country of the world.

I hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent granted upon said Invention set forth in said Application to said ASSIGNEE.

Executed this the 28th day of Hpril, 2000, at Bowling Green, Kentucky.

STATE OF KENTUCKY

COUNTY OF WARREN

Before me personally appeared Derek Dice, and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 200 day of 200.

My Commission expires: June 16, 2002

**RECORDED: 05/02/2000** 

Page 2 of 2

REEL: 010786 FRAME: 0586